

STL GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L1690G100PLC00857
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 111, Block No. 1, First Floor,
 Tribhuvan Complex, Inder Nagar, New Delhi-110055.
 Website: www.stlglobal.com, Tel: 011-26935229, e-mail: investor@stlglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended (Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended (31.12.2024) Unaudited	Nine Months Ended (31.12.2024) Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended in the previous year (31.12.2023) Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	3,507.15	8,277.28	2,563.73
Total Expenses	3,495.80	8,309.74	2,576.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax: Exceptional Items)	11.54	(26.45)	(13.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	11.54	(26.45)	(13.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	11.54	(26.45)	(14.42)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11.54	(26.45)	(14.42)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2,722.43	2,722.43	2,722.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
Basic:	0.04	(0.10)	(0.05)
Diluted:	0.04	(0.10)	(0.05)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange i.e. NSE & BSE, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 are available on the company's website at www.stlglobal.com and on the Stock Exchange websites at NSE at www.nseindia.com and at BSE at www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of STL Global Limited
 Sd/-
 Sh. Sangit Kumar Agrawal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 82727251

Place: Faridabad
 Date: 11-02-2025

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise - Mini Ratna) | CIN: L74895DL1999G0101707

NOTICE

DECLARATION OF 2nd INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE

Pursuant to Regulation 42 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing Regulations) that the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Tuesday, 11th February, 2025, declared 2nd Interim Dividend of Rs. 3/- per equity share for the FY 2024-25. The Company has fixed Thursday, February 20, 2025 as "Record Date" to determine the eligibility of shareholders for payment of the said Interim Dividend.

This information is also available on website of the Company at www.irctc.com and also on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Suman Kaifa
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 11, 2025

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower-D, World Trade Centre, Nauraj Nagar, New Delhi-110029, India, Tel: 011-26161550, 26161561, Email ID: investor@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'P' Block, 4th St, Sterling Road, Nungambakam, Chennai - 600 014.
 Ph: 91-46-63211313
 Email: secretary@dharaanifinance.com, info@dharaanifinance.com
 CIN: L15191TN1999PLC018152

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 under Reg. 33 of the Listing Regulations

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	41.38	78.35	43.53	102.82	81.38	74.34	58.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	23.89	18.61	16.78	64.90	(2.44)	(88.40)	(12.46)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	23.89	18.61	16.78	64.90	(2.44)	(88.40)	(12.46)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	23.83	18.61	16.78	64.90	(2.44)	(88.40)	(12.46)
5.	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	2.68	2.18
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax))	23.83	18.61	16.78	64.90	(2.44)	(85.72)	(10.28)
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	383.39	310.21
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) (after tax and discontinued operations) (in ₹)	0.46	0.37	0.34	1.30	(0.05)	(1.61)	(0.25)
	Diluted:	0.46	0.37	0.34	1.30	(0.05)	(1.61)	(0.25)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dharaanifinance.com and on the Stock Exchange websites at NSE at www.nseindia.com and at BSE at www.bseindia.com respectively.

For Dharani Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. Pabhi G Praveen
 Director
 DIN: 00000002

Place: Chennai
 Date: February 11, 2025

Sri Ramakrishna Mills (Coimbatore) Limited

Regd. Office: 1490, Sathyangantham Road, Ganapathy Post, Coimbatore - 641008 Tamil Nadu.
 Mobile: 9442627296 Email: mail@sriramkrishnamills.com Website: www.sriramkrishnamills.com
 CIN: L17111T121999PLC020015

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	3,701.23	1,623.91	1,011.69	7,487.48	3,769.38	5,967.13
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(77.89)	(125.11)	48.37	485.22	492.01	751.89
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(31.98)	(69.92)	15.14	383.10	457.10	648.01
4. Other comprehensive income (net of tax):						
(a) Owners	3.46	3.46	1.58	10.39	3.52	13.82
(b) Non Controlling Interest	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(28.52)	(66.45)	16.72	393.49	460.62	661.83
6. Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83
7. Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,146.47
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a. Basic	(0.45)	(1.29)	0.72	5.52	6.42	9.10
b. Diluted	(0.45)	(1.29)	0.72	5.52	6.42	9.10

Note:
 1. The above unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. The format for quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Part B) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
 4. Previous Year Figures are regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable to the current period.
 5. The Company has applied the provisions of Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Accordingly, non minimum alternate tax is applicable.

for SRI RAMAKRISHNA MILLS (COIMBATORE) LTD
 Sd/- D. LAKSHMIBHARAJANASWAMY
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00281191

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : February 11, 2025

KALYANI FORGE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Shangrila Gardens, "C" Wing, 1st Floor, Opp. Bund Garden, Pune - 411 001
 CIN - L28916MH1979PLC020959 TS 16949 & QS 9000 ACCREDITED COMPANY

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2024.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income (I)	5,937.10	6,285.68	6,145.78	17,981.84	24,066.32
2.	Profit & Loss Before Tax	278.73	479.76	154.65	886.24	444.10
3.	Profit/(loss) after tax (III)-(IV)	181.62	392.25	151.26	608.63	384.50
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (IV + V)	182.39	392.82	151.84	610.56	388.24
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	363.90	363.90	363.90	363.90	363.90
6.	Earnings per equity share :					
	Basic (in ₹)	5.00	10.78	4.16	16.74	10.57
	Diluted (in ₹)	5.00	10.78	4.16	16.74	10.57

NOTES:
 (1) The above results of Kalyani Forge Limited for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 11, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the same.
 (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kalyaniforge.com.

For KALYANI FORGE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 ROHINI G. KALYANI
 Executive Chairperson
 DIN : 90519565

Place : Pune,
 Date : 11.02.2025

Visit us at : www.kalyaniforge.com

IRM Energy

CIN: L40100GJ2015PLC085213
 Registered Office : 4th Floor, Block 8, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380054; Email: investor.relations@irmenergy.com; Website: www.irmenergy.com; Phone: 079-49031500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of IRM Energy Limited (the "Company") at its meeting held on Monday, February 10, 2025, approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.irmenergy.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/212/UR-Q3.pdf> and website of Stock Exchanges i.e. the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code:

By order of the Board
 For, IRM Energy Limited
 Sd/-
 Amitabha Banerjee
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 01512456

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 10-02-2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)

Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprise)

(A Miniratna - I PSE)
 Regd. Office : 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001, Tel. No. - (033) 22225313
 email - bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com, Website: www.balmerlawrie.com
 CIN: L15492WB1924G01004935

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Previous year Ending March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ending December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Previous year Ending March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	63443.06	64885.86	59613.39	120674.28	178745.49	242416.57	139913.76	65056.98	69517.29	109396.72	173686.77	239023.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7459.88	9857.55	6659.52	20100.94	20043.43	27865.84	6294.17	9223.35	6423.45	18578.17	15656.93	27488.94
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7459.88	9857.55	6659.52	20100.94	20043.43	27865.84	6294.17	9223.35	6423.45	18578.17	15656.93	27488.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5679.94	6965.68	5137.60	15116.37	15211.61	20347.17	4818.13	8134.48	4901.53	13064.20	11822.73	19430.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5679.84	6965.68	5137.60	15126.97	15221.65	19322.66	6125.69	8109.81	6570.75	16578.98	14608.53	25206.66
6.	Equity Share Capital	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	32623.43	-	-	-	-	-	162287.98
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)												
1. Basic:		0.30	2.90	0.91	6.65	8.90	11.90	3.77	3.66	3.89	11.16	10.98	15.20
2. Diluted:		0.20	2.90	0.91	6.65	8.90	11.90	3.77	3.66	3.89	11.16	10.98	15.20

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting on February 10, 2025. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the Quarter and Period Ending December 31, 2024.
 2. Previous period year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company at: https://www.balmerlawrie.com/storage/financial-report/27/2024-2025/Reg33and33UR/31122024_Signed_1291819796.pdf. Further, the Results can also be accessed by scanning the undernote QR Code.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 (Saurav Dutta)
 Director (Finance) and CFO
 DIN: 10043100

Place: Kolkata
 Date: February 10, 2025

Now results can be viewed through QR code.



SRI RAMAKRISHNA MILLS (COIMBATORE) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1493, Sathyamangalam Road, Ganapathy Post,
Coimbatore - 641006 Tamil Nadu. Mobile No: 9442627296
E-mail Id: mail@ramakrishnamills.com Website: www.ramakrishnamills.com
CIN: L17111TZ1946PLC000175

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		'Dec 31, 2024 (unaudited)	'Sept 30, 2024 (unaudited)	'Dec 31, 2023 (unaudited)	'Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	'Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	'March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	3,701.23	1,623.91	1,011.69	7,487.48	3,769.38	5,967.13
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(77.89)	(125.11)	40.37	485.22	492.01	751.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(31.98)	(89.92)	51.54	393.10	457.10	648.01
4	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	3.46	3.46	1.18	10.39	3.52	13.82
	(a) Owners						
	(b) Non Controlling Interest	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(28.52)	(86.46)	52.72	403.49	460.62	661.83
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83	711.83
7	"Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year"	-	-	-	-	-	1,146.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	(0.45)	(1.26)	0.72	5.52	6.42	9.10
	b. Diluted	(0.45)	(1.26)	0.72	5.52	6.42	9.10

NOTES :

- The above unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The format for quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Part II) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with IndAS.
- Previous Year Figures are regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable to the current period.
- The Company has adopted the provisions of Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Accordingly, no minimum alternate tax is applicable.

for SRI RAMAKRISHNA MILLS (COIMBATORE) LTD
SD/- D. LAKSHMINARAYANASWAMY
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 00028118)

Place: Coimbatore
Date : February 11, 2025